<u> </u>	05-13-2003	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) - 5 - 9 - P RECORDAT OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  J.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Horst Berneth, Friedrich-Karl Bruder,	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft	
Wilfried Haese, Rainer Hagen,		
Karin Hassenrueck, Serguei Kostromine,	Internal Address: Patente und Lizenzen	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☒ Yes ☐ No	D 51368 Leverkusen,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Commons	
☐ Merger ☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	in C	
☐ Other		
	City: State: Zip:	
Execution Date: See 1 in Addendum	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/222,609	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	 ached? □, Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Godfried R. Akorli	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}	
Internal Address: Bayer Chemicals Corporation	□ Enclosed	
Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-2527	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15205-9741	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Sara Sue Riley  Statement and signature.  Sara Sue Riley		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231  /2003 6T0N11 00000160 502527 10222609		

05/12 40.00 CH 01 FC:8021

## **PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)** 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Sommermann, Peter Landenberger, Rafael Oser, Josef-Walter Stawitz Yes 🛂 No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_ City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_\_ Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City: \_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_ ZIP: \_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏝 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Yes 🔼 No Additional numbers attached?

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT REEL: 014046 FRAME: 0049

## Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

1) October 9, 2002 2) October 21, 2002 3) October 16, 2002 4) October 17, 2002 5) October 10, 2002, 6) October 28, 2002, 7) October 14, 2002, 8) October 21, 2002, 9) October 10, 2002, 10) October 10, 2002

PATENT REEL: 014046 FRAME: 0050

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

- We, 1. Horst BERNETH of Erfurter Str. 1, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany
  - 2. Friedrich-Karl BRUDER of En de Siep 34, 47802 Krefeld, Germany
  - 3. Wilfried HAESE of Osenauer Str. 32, 51519 Odenthal, Germany
  - Rainer HAGEN of Damaschkestr. 2a, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany
  - Karin HASSENRÜCK of Schlehenweg 28, 40468 Düsseldorf, Germany
  - 6. Serguei KOSTROMINE of Katharinenstr. 28, 53913 Swisttal, Germany
  - 7. Peter LANDENBERGER of Lübecker Str. 1, 50668 Köln, Germany
  - 8. Rafael OSER of Buschstr. 171, 47800 Krefeld, Germany
  - 9. Thomas SOMMERMANN of Altenberger-Dom-Str. 69, 51467 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany
  - Josef-Walter STAWITZ of Am Hagen 1, 51519 Odenthal, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, examples and the control of the United States and the control of the United States

Optical Data Carrier comprising a Phthalocyanine dye as Light-Absorbent Compound in the Information Layer

USSN: 10/222,609 Filing date: August 16, 2002 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
2007-10-09	1. Hand Berreit
2002-10-21	2. In The Fra
2002-10-16	3. Milfred Hoen
2002 - 10-17	4. Ranie dagen
2002-10-10	5. Kain Hassenaick
	PATENT REEL: 014046 FRAME: 0051

2002 - 10-28 2002 - 10-14 2002 - 10-21 2002 - 10-10

6. Sergises Kostramice
7. I William 10. Moras Commerman
10. Josef-Ocche fa. 5

LEA 36019-US

**RECORDED: 05/09/2003**